SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: SQF-02
Version: A
CEMENT POWER RESISTOR
( SQF  TYPE )
Page: 1/4
Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
1. EXPLANATIONS OF ORDERING CODE
DESCRIPTION :  SQF   5W  5%  1Ω  MK
SYNTON CODE :  SQF   05   J   1R0   MK
 APPROVED    CHECKED      DESIGNED              REMARK              DOCUMENT NO.
   Carol          May          Chen                                       0201010012
   SERIES
CEMENT
POWER
RESISTOR
SQF TYPE
   POWER
03 : 3W
05 : 5W
33 : 3W+3W
55 : 5W+5W
77 : 7W+7W
05:5W
(Single Straight
Style)
55 : 5W+5W
(Twin  Style)
(Please see
detail of
Figure1 )
TOLERANCE
J : ±5%
G : ±2%
K : ±10%
RESISTANCE
VALUE
E24 Series
3  Digits :
0R1 : 0.1Ω
0R5 : 0.5Ω
1R0 : 1Ω
  PACKAGE
MK  TYPE
 Forming
Style
(Please see
detail of
Figure1 )
SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: SQF-02
Version: A
CEMENT POWER RESISTOR
( SQF  TYPE )
Page: 2/4
Date: 2021.01.01
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
2. FEATURE
⚫ LOW INDUCTANCE
⚫ SAFETY FLAMEPROOF CONSTRUCTION
⚫ THIN LIGHTWEIGHT BODY SAVE THE PCB SPACE
 CONSIDERABLY
⚫ TOLERANCE AVAILABLE : ±10%, ±5%, ±2%
⚫ T.C.R.(PPM/℃)Max. : ±300ppm
( special low to ±25PPM , high to ±1500PPM )
3. DERATING CURVE
       70
                155